PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3378669

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| KELLY D AKERS | 06/02/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KELLY D AKERS | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1235 24TH STREET, #3 | |
| City: | SANTA MONICA | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90404 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12228090 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-500-3649
Email: kdanla@aol.com
Correspondent Name: KELLY AKERS

Address Line 1: 1235 24TH STREET, #3

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90404

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KELLY AKERS | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kelly Akers/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/02/2015 | |
| | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | |

Total Attachments: 1 source=June 02#page1.tif

PATENT 503332051 REEL: 035767 FRAME: 0202

June 02, 2015

I, Kelly Akers, as co-executor of my Dad's estate, deceased, Alan Dayton Akers, am requesting to transfer ownership of his patent, application #US 12/228, 090, a tower for the distillation of seawater, to co-executors, daughter Kelly Akers and daughter, Jamie Angle.

Thank you,

Sincerely,

Kelly Akers

PATENT REEL: 035767 FRAME: 0203